(98/11/13) Wef ASS REC. BY: MOVELS.	REF:	M5/4/	ora Inch	18014590	/110
455 REU. D1. 779 7 4 3.	1.00		00/1100	110014310	/ USBN2
	<u>A50</u>	IGNMENT'			
From:	Date:	Veh No: SJN	18983x	Yr Regn	4 10
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle	/ Bus / Van / Lor	ry / Taxl / Prime N	lover /
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EV		Truck/Traiter o	CA)		
To Inspect Vehicle No.	IN 8983x	Make: KIA	Carato +	recte on	15-91
at Workshop m/s	L.	Colour 31	rele	A/C: Insured	/ Std / NI / No.
of	8 8			€T/Radio: Insured	
Insured: Ins	3M 4754A	Eng/No:	203 7		
Policy No.	1/	C/No: kn	IAFW41	1MAS-23	2200
Claims No.		Gen. Cond Good / Fair	r / Poor / Burnt		500
Sum insured: E	xcess:	Steering: Vorder / Jam		Surnt or	
(Client's Record)			med / Leaked / E		-
Make of Veh:			STD A/Rim or		+
-		Tyre Size: F:	225	145-NI	2
(Policy Condition)		R:		A 11/	7
Remark: The veh had commenced its	N/S O/S	BS) DUN / EXNOVA /	3V / ES / 1 17 A / W	NC LOUTEU LDID	1012881
repair at the time of inspecti	on,	TOYO / YOKO or	JITTO LIZATI	HO / ORI SU / PIK	/ SUMI/
Ball or Market Value: 20	ζ.	Front C		Rear	
IDAC Accident Room: Consi	istent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	mm	R/Bal.	9
GIA PR Seen: L Consi	istent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6	D100	L/Bal.	mm
Est Repairs: days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 13/4/1	Δ		/ 0/ ·
Lum Sum: 20 %	3 Val.: Yes or No.	Survey held at	·	D.O.T. 13	18/16
GA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	93313	See programmed.	Page 1 0/0 1 h	U0 / 11/0 / T	
	Vehicle: IN / OUT		RIO	- U/G / KGOM	top or
Date: Person Contacte	d:	The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body S	tructure affected	A reference and
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	22 / . / /				
16/08/18 @ 09:14 Q.m.	IL 1915 Ande.	Des She north	7028		30/8/2018
16108/18 (2) 09:14 Q.M.	rever purpose &	Esthness from	repoiner 7	to Jesmu	Lole
29/8/18 confined &	/c 4 2 cm				
119/18 0019000	75 6 2200	with Ala,	٥,		
30/08/18 Exhaust & U					
30/08/18 Exhaust & U. Parts Items	checked By	Marcus	non week	-	
(\$ 8,490.33	Red - 71%	) REC	CEIVEDS	1 /100 2010	
Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli				1100 4010	
31/03/13 V: Final F	Daniel Color (Special)	Days Of Repair:			
Date/Time, File Return to?	rominis.	Resurvey No. of Trip		Survey Fee:	
2/	Add Fee	Site Insp (\$		Transportation:	00c
2.3		: Interview (\$	/	S ~ RS,Si	10
Report Format :		: Tech. Invs (\$	/	Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 3,500/-	4/5	:Weekend (\$	,	-	
			/	TOTAL	210
					-10

#### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources

## Cheap Car Insurance Renewal

Is your car insurance expiring soon?

Receive best quotations from multiple insurers in as little as 2 hours.

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Ways of Selling

Kia Cerato

Model

Advertiser Login

V

Make

Kia Cerato

BMW M Series M135i 5DR At \$133k.



Very Low Mileage, Immaculate Condition, One Of The Cheapest In The Market. Direct Owner StarAd

« Back ( 1 2 3 ) Next »



Search Selection

Post an Ad

Browse by Category

50 vehicles

Kia Cerato Forte Koup 1.6A SX

\$25,900

Price

\$8,780 /yr

Depreciation

2010 15-Sep-2010

Reg Date

Any 1,591 cc

Eng Cap

116,995 km

Mileage

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Search 🐹

Sports

Veh Type

Submit !

Available

Available

Status

✓ 20 results/page ✓

Interest Rate. 6 Months Certified Pre Owned Car Warranty ...

Imperium Car Motor Pte Ltd

Posted: 13-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia



Kia Cerato Forte 1.6A SX

\$18,500

\$7,340 /yr

23-Feb-2010

1,591 cc 146,846 km

Sedan

Available

SECTION AND ADDRESS.

(1St Owner Unit!) Shop With Peace Of Mind From CaseTrust Accredited Company. Purchase And Enjoy 6 Months Engine And Gearbox Protection Plan With 24/7 Roadside Assistant And Replacement Vehicle Coverag...

100% Accident Free, Original Paintwork, STA/VICOM Inspection Welcome, No Repairs Needed, Flexible Bank And In House High Loan Available At Low

Sincere Motoring Pte Ltd

Posted: 12-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia



Kia Cerato Forte 1.6A SX

\$18,800

\$7,990 /yr

28-Jan-2010

1.591 cc

Sedan

Available

PREMIUM AD

Easy Loan Available \$0 Drive. Superbly Maintained By Single Owner, Powerful And Fuel Efficient. Affordable Mid Size Sedan, Shiny Nice Paintwork With Nice Black Interior, Economical Drive And The Best ...

Ka-Hup Vehicles Trading

Posted: 12-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia



Kia Cerato Forte Koup 1.6A SX (OPC)

\$23,800

\$8,200 /yr

29-Jul-2010

1.591 cc

47,000 km Sports

Available

Mileage So Low You Wouldn't Believe It! Convert To Normal Plate At Only \$500. 100% Mishap Free, Evaluation Welcome. Owner Upgrading. Always Shelter Parked. Regularly Serviced & Maintained. Flexible Lo...

Car Buyers Automotive Pte Ltd

Posted: 12-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia

Car Buying

Car Selling

Car Ownership

Buying a pre-owned car, but Unsure of its Condition?

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

Get, STA Car Evaluation



Kia Cerato Forte 1.6A SX

\$19,300

\$8,680 /yr

06-Jan-2010

1,591 cc

138,000 km

Sedan

Available

(New Arrived 100% Quality Buy!) 10wner Car.) Low Mileage Unit, Comes With 6 Months Engine And Gearbox Warranty, All Our Quality Preowned Car Are Selling At Low Depreciation Price. STA/VICOM/AA Are Welc...

Car World Automobile

Posted: 12-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia



Kia Cerato Forte 1.6A SX

\$19,800 \$8,680 /yr

/yr 28-Jan-2010

1,591 cc

Sedan

Available

Reliable, Powerful Yet Fuel Efficient Cerato Forte. Well Taken Care Of By Car Lover, Immaculate Condition! Call Our Experience Sales Executives To Find Out More, Viewing Strictly Via Appointment Only.

Posted: 11-Aug-2018 Tags: 2010 Kia Cerato, Kia Cerato, Kia, Cerato, Used Kia

Compare

## **View Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SJW8983X (MSC/V/18-001092) [FBM4754P]

TP CHU GAUN SONG Aug 13 2018 12:00AM [HUNG YU CHENG] Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

View Recipients | Print Message | Delete Message | Forward LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 16/08/2018 09:14 AM. From

jasmine\_lok@sg.msig-asia.com To

CC sur@lkkauto.com

SJW8983X (MSC/V/18-001092) [FBM4754P] Subject

Dear Jasmine,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJW 8983X on 13/08/2018.

We are pending for estimate from repairer.

Thank you. Best Regards, Shirley Hiew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

**DOCUMENTS SUMMARY** 

There are no documents.

## Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Margaret Loh <margaret\_loh@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 15 August 2018 3:47 PM

To:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Jasmine Lok Kheng Kwei

Cc:

kklau@lkkauto.com; account@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com

Subject:

RE: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

13/08/2018, SJW8983X (TP VEHICLE), FBM 4754P (OI VEHICLE)

Our Ref: MSC/V/18-001092

Dear Shirley,

Please upload your report in Merimen.

Best Regards

Margaret Loh

Admin Officer, Claims Services (Motor)

Direct line +65 6594 2553 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | margaret\_loh@sg.msig-asia.com





Insurer Claims Team of the Year 2016

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 14 August 2018 5:59 PM

To: Margaret Loh <margaret\_loh@sg.msig-asia.com>; Jasmine Lok Kheng Kwei <jasmine\_lok@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: kklau@lkkauto.com; account@lkkauto.com; sur@lkkauto.com

Subject: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA: 13/08/2018, SJW8983X (TP

VEHICLE), FBM 4754P (OI VEHICLE)

Dear Margaret/Jasmine,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SJW 8983X M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 ,#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 13/08/2018

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly create claim in merimen for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

ehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	9331B
ehicle Details	
'ehicle No.:	SJW8983X
ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended De-registration Date:	13 Aug 2018
ehicle Make:	KIA
ehicle Model:	CERATO FORTE 1.6SX AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR
rimary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2010
ngine No.:	G4FCAH389886
Chassis No.:	KNAFW411MA5233200
Maximum Power Output:	92.7 kW (124 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$14,285.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Apr 2010
irst Registration Date:	28 Apr 2010
ransfer Count:	3
Actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$14,285.00 / 14Z
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Apr 2020
PARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$7,856.00
COE Expiry Date:	27 Apr 2020
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$30,000.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$5,116.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$12,972.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Aug 2018

ОК

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	13/08/2018 13:26
Date Of Accident	13/08/2018 10:30
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVE 05
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJW8983X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHU GAUN SONG
NRIC No	S7939331B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96926159
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96926159
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	KIA
Model	CERATO FORTE 1.6SX AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5097804473
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CHU GAUN SONG
NIDIO No.	S7939331B

NRIC No S7939331B 24/11/1979 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 14/12/1999

18 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96926159 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-96926159 Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 813A #11-539 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 7

Postcode

681813

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

FBM4754P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of ;
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) Involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents[including their lawyers/law firms], which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

-

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: 1 3 AUG 2018

IDAC KAKI BUKIT(VAC)

23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 Singapore 415933

Reporting Centre Pto 1674 1 568 Jure Name: Fax: 67492305

NRIC/FINAMail: vackb@singnet.com.sg

GIARMIC Steurs Planform, VE

SKETCH PLAN

	THATT	A-SJW8983X
	1 12	B- FBM4754
	(6)	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES		
on 13/8/2018 a	t 10.30 am, 1 w	us driving my vehicle A
	A	ves J
from Slip roc	ed towards Any Mokian	A stop my cer to wit
0-0-		1 2 14 1 1 1
for on- comin	Vehicle to be	Clear. Suddenly vehicle B
1.1		
hit on my	ter partion.	
	1.5	
<del></del>		
DECLARATION (We declare the foregoing particu	lare are true in many cornect	
second one onegoing particu	1 3 AUG 2	การ
-17	# 10 NOO Z	IDAC KAKI BUKIT(VAC)
olicyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Cernic School Status Singapore 415933
rate & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Tal: 67416607
oAltoAC SectathFlonForm_VS	Date & Time:	Fax: 67492305
		Email: vackb@singnet.com.sg

Date of Accident	: 13/8 (18 Accident Time: 10-30am (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: CTE towards Ang Mo Kie Aves
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	:_SJW8983X_Make/Model:
Insurace Company	: NTUC Policy No: 5097804473
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Che Gun sony /57939331B
Owner or Company Contact No.	:Owner's Hp 9692 6159 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: as abve
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 24/11/1979 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 14/12/1999
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: B11681317 choa cha Kay Ave 7#11-539
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Daws Was there any video Captured by car Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	r camera: YES NO s being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other P	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: FBM 475	TP (moster) Vehicle, No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact;

\* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:

SKETCH PLAN				
				A-SJW8983
	1971			
				B-FBM475
	(6)			
	XY			
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT			
11 2 1		7		
on 13/8/2018 at	10.30 am.	1 was	divin	my velocke a
Viv		1. /		)
		AVES		
from Slip road	towards A	III MOKIO	ction o	m rec tome
acc of the	10001001 /11	9.0191120	200	24 600
		9	Ξή	
for on-coming	val: 1. +	1	0	101
for on- comin	VEHICLE 10	be clea	ar Sulo	recently verices
				)
1 · f				
hit on my rea	r portion.		(No.	
)	1			
			3)44	
	<u> </u>			
VOLUME CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
ECLARATION				
We declare the foregoing particulars	are true in every respect.			
54 Salta				
1	/			
1	1			

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	13/08/2018 13:26
Date Of Accident	13/08/2018 10:30
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVE 05
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJW8983X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHU GAUN SONG
NRIC No	S7939331B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96926159

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-96926159

 Alternative Phone No
 OTHERS-96926159

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer KIA

Model CERATO FORTE 1.6SX AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5097804473

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHU GAUN SONG

 NRIC No
 \$7939331B

 Date Of Birth
 24/11/1979

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 14/12/1999

Driving Experience 18 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96926159

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96926159

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 813A #11-539 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 7

Postcode

681813

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

\_\_\_\_

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

FBM4754P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal Information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

1 3 AUG 2018

IDAC KAKI BUKIT(VAC) 23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4

Singapore 415933

Reporting Centre PL915-014-1-692-ture Name: Fax: 67492305

Name: Fax: 6/492305 NRIC/FIN NBail: vackb@singnet.com.sg

CJANNIC Stephenhorm vs

## Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN		
SKEICHTEAN		Al-STURGER
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O	OF THE ACCIDENT	
on 13/8/2018 a	t 10 30 cm, 1 was	diving my which A
	d towards Any Mokins	stop my cer to unit
for on-coming	vehicle to be a	lear Suddenly vehicles
hit on my n	Les portion.	
ECLARATION We declare the foregoing particula	rs are true in every respect.  1 3 AUG 2018	
olicyholder's Signature ste & Time: ARWC StetchPisoRoom, V3	Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Properties Singapore 4 5933 Name: Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305 Email: vackb@singnet.com.sg

GLABAGC StorkthPionRosin\_V3

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD 1 Kakit Bukit Ave 6 #01-46,48,50 Autobay SINGAPORE 417883

VEHICLE NO:SJW 8983X

#### LEK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurvey before/after spray painting

- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third part, survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary dem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

VEHICLE NO.	3344 0303X	Pickitowicogod by (repaire)		
QTY	PARTICULAR	Signature:	1.0	
1 PCS	BOOTLID	Date:	1	\$982.30 🗶
1 PCS	BOOTLID REAR L	.0G0	rec	\$48.50
2 PCS	BOOTLID REFLEC	CTORS @\$285.30	17	\$570.60 🗶
1 PCS	BOOTLID INNER	LOCK	11	
1 PCS	BOOTLID WEATH		11	\$266.30 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER	68.00	00/20	\$866.05
1 PCS		OWER SKIRTING 950		\$1,850.00
1 PCS		NER CENTRE GARNISH / 45		\$315.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER S	SIDE HOLDERS @\$66.50	11	\$133.00 X
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER II	NNER SPONGE /5-/	Tom	\$209.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER R	REINFORCEMENT 297		\$315.00
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER R	REINFORCEMNT LOWER BRACKETS @\$25.00	tni	\$50.00
2 PCS		REINFORCEMENT STAYS@\$95.00	11	\$190.00 X
3 PCS	REAR BUMPER R	REINFORCEMNA TOP BARCKETS @\$25.00	11	\$75.00 🗶
2 PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$42	20.00	11	\$840.00 X
1 PCS	REAR END PANE	0		\$605,10
1 PCS	REAR END PANE	L TOP GARNISH		\$166.30 4
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	1.1	11	\$799.20 4
2 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	MOUNTINGS @\$45.00	11	\$90.00 ∝
				\$8,490.35
	S.NETT			
1 SET	REAR BUMPER C	CLIPS	nu	\$50.00
1 PCS	REAR LICENEC P	PLATE W/HOLDER	Bul	\$50.00 40
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	CHROME	11	\$100.00 X
1 PCS	REAR END PANE	L SEALANT	un	\$50.00
	LABOUR CHRAG	ES:		
	TO CHECK WIRIN	NG		\$80.00 30
	TO DISMENTLE 8	REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR		\$80.00 30
	TO DISMENTLE 8	REFIX REAR EXHAUST	11	\$100.00 🗶
	TO DISMENTLE 8	REFIX SEAT, CUSHION, UPHOLSTREY		\$120.00 60
		REFIX BOOTLID MECHANISM	11	\$100.00 X
	TO SPRAY RUST			\$100.00 50
		NEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS		\$1,080.00 680
	TO PUTTY & SPR			\$1,500.00 800
	1010111 dorn	TOTAL	e e	11,990.35
		TOTAL	Φ	11,000.00

2569.32

11900.35

Not Albertal
LIVE

1/5 43500

Yel

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

CC3/MSG18014590/USBN2 Our File No:

03/09/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore)

Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

MSD/VMFT/17-987676-

Claimant Vehicle No:

Insurer:

SJW8983X

Insured Vehicle No:

FBM4754P

Date of Loss:

13/08/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No:

MSC/V/18-001092

KNAFW411MA5233200

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJW8983X

Make & Model:

KIA CERATO, 1.6 SX6 (M) 28/04/2010 (Man. Year: 2010) Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

G4FCAH389886

153254 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

1591 cc

**Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts	Repairer's 8,740.35	Adjuster's 2,709.32	Difference 6,031.03	Diff % 69.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,160.00	1,670.00	1,490.00	47.15
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,900.35	4,379.32	7,521.03	63.20
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,500.00	130000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(S\$)	11,900.35	3,500.00	8,400.35	70.59
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	833.02	245.00	588.02	70.59
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,733.37	3,745.00	8,988.37	70.59

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/08/2018

Date Inspected:

13/08/2018 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 Sep 2018)

Parts:

143

KIA CERATO 1.6 SX6 (M) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SJW8983X)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID	Repair	982.30 F	*-FL
2	1		*BOOTLID REAR LOGO	Necessary	48.50 F	*48.50 FL
3	2		*BOOTLID REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	570.60 F	*-FL
4	1		*BOOTLID INNER LOCK	Not Necessary	119.00 F	*-FL
5	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	266.30 F	*-FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented/Deformed	866.05 F	*685.00 FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SKIRTING	Broken	1,850.00 F	*980.00 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER CENTRE GARNISH	Torn	315.00 F	*145.00 FL
9	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDERS	Not Necessary	133.00 F	*-FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE	Torn	209.00 F	*151.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	315.00 F	*297.00 FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER BRACKETS	Twisted	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
13	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAYS	Not Necessary	190.00 F	*-FL
14	3		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT TOP BRACKETS	Not Necessary	75.00 F	*-FL
15	2		*TAILLAMPS	Not Necessary	840.00 F	*-FL
16	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented/Bent	605.10 F	*498.30 FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	166.30 F	*-FL
18	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Not Necessary	799.20 F	*-FL
19	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS	Not Necessary	90.00 F	*- FL
20	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	
21	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
22	1		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*- FS
23	1 anchise	part. S=S	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
				Sub Total (S\$		2,994.80
			- List Item Discount on L Items	0.00/10.00% (S\$	0.00	285.48
				Total Parts (S\$	8,740.35	2,709.32

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	ur Items		-040-1489-1	
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	100.00	
4	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	60.00
5	TO DISMENTLE & REFIX BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	100.00	
6	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	50.00
7	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,080.00	680.00
8	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	800.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	3,160.00	1,670.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >